PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony M. Olson	11/09/1989

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zenith Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	1000 Milwaukee Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5297270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386641

Email: cynthia.stepanek@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Antony M. Novom
Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-2133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 369461-000016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antony M. Novom

Total Attachments: 1 source=5297270#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0148 CH \$40.00 5297

500855286

TO:

ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration,
580
Anthony M. Olson , of Stevensville, Michigan 49127 ,
sell and assign to Zenith Electronics Corporation, a corporation of Delaware
whose principal place of business is located at 1000 Milwaukee Avenue, Glenview,
MOSE Principal place of publication to successors and assigns, all right,
tilinois 60025. United States of America, its successors and assigns, all right,
title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the
Improvementsin PROGRAMMABLE CACHABLE MEMORY AREAS
Control Peters Peters therefor
invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor
executed concurrently herewith, and any corresponding applications filed
anywhere in the world, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and
request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements
or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest
and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will
communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me
respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign of
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make
all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to sid sale
all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to and anfarca html
Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper
patent protection for said invention in all countries, and I authorize any o
our principal attorneys of record in said application to insert on thi
assignment the filing date and serial number of said application, when known
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and seal this
9th day of Novembre, 1989.
4
antiny M. Dean L.S.
·
STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF BERRIEN
On this 9th day of Movember , 1989, before me, a Nota
PublicinandfortheState and Gounty aforesaid, personally appeared
Authory M. Olson
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment
and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will an
for the purposes therein set forth.
PATRICIA L. MAEGER Notary Public, Berrien County, Mil
My Commission Expiras Mar. 20, 1993
(SEAL)
The above assignment covers application Serial No. 435,320 , filed
November 13, 1989
Jack Karl Reg. No. 27.566
Jack 8472, Reg. No. 27,566
(/
DFC 2.2:1089

ACTING COMMISSIONER, OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT